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RIDGE SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE
AND
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, flk/a GPR GRANT WOLF
FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., is the OWNER and HOLDER of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, made by
SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO as TRUSTOR to RESORT ESCROW, A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, as TRUSTEE, for the benefit of SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited
partnership, f/k/a GPR GRANT WOLF FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., as BENEFICIARY, which Deed of Trust
was recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS County on SEE EXHIBIT "A* ATTACHED
HERETO as File/Page No. SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO of official Records, hereby substitutes
THEMSELVES in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust. SIERRA TAHOE
PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, hereby accepts said appointment as TRUSTEE under
said Deed of Trust and as SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, pursuant to the request of said OWNER and
HOLDER and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without
warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate now held under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Owner/Holder of the Note and as Substituted Trustee, has
caused this Instrument to be executed this __ | C day of <JAW. . , 2013 .

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P.
a California limited partnership

By: GRAND PACIFIC RESORTS, INC.
a California Corporation, General Partner

Bg: P
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Tina Caesar, Authorized Agent
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO S
on 10 S 2013 before me, _TISA LYNN SYBERT , a Notary Public, in and for said State,

persondlly appeared TINA CAESAR__, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

V&M Zﬁﬁwu «e(& KL»L /\

Notary Public Y

TISA LYNN SYBERT
Commission # 1910526
Notary Public - California
San D:ego County i;

LVYNN
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Unit/Week

AAS10426-E

AAH10020-E

AAS10802-O

AES10029-O

AES10090-O

AAS10623-0O

SES122740-A

SBS120316-E

LTI e
PG-4712
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From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012

Trustor

DOROTHY G.
BRADLEY, A SINGLE
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

CLAUDIA LIVIER
TIRADO A SINGLE
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

WILLIS FRAZIER llI,
A SINGLE MAN AS
HIS SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

KIRK W. MILLINGER
AND DOMINIQUE M.
MILLINGER
HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

JOSEPH AARON
WALKER AND JUDY
WALKER HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

WILLIAM B. BARNES
IIl AND MARY E.
BARNES HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

DENNIS J. MEYER
AND KRISTIE G.
MEYER, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

LEONS. LI, A
SINGLE MAN AS HIS
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of
Trust Deed

09/08/2005

03/02/2006

05/25/2006

07/20/2006

08/03/2006

09/28/2006

09/08/2005

09/22/2005

Document Number Book/Page No

05-0075518

2006-0014105-00

06-0035438

2006-0048789

2006-0052699

2006-0066257

05-0075541

2005-0079324-00



Unit/Week

SBS120317-E

SBS110147-E

SBS122446-E

SBH120106-E

SBS120145-E

SHS140118-E

SBH120129-E

SBH120137-E

SBH120134-E

BK 113
PG-4713
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From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012

Trustor

WILLIAM L. NICEMAN
AND NANCY T.
NICEMAN HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

DANIEL S. ENGLISH
A SINGLE MAN AND
DAWN C.
HUMPHREY A
SINGLE WOMAN AS
JOINT TENANTS

DENNIS G. GALICIA
AND JENNIFER M.
GALICIA HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

LUCILLE DAVIS
STRONG A WIDOW

MARY A. WEEKS AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

JASON WAYNE
JONES A SINGLE
MAN AS HIS SOLE
AND SEPARATE
PROPERTY

JACK L. BELL Il AND
STEPHANIE J. BELL
HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

VIRGINIA K.
KALEIALII-TUUA AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

JOHN M.
BUSTAMANTE A
SINGLE MAN AND
NICOLE RODRIGUEZ
A SINGLE WOMAN
AS JOINT TENANTS

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of
Trust Deed

09/29/2005

10/13/2005

10/26/2005

10/26/2005

10/26/2005

10/26/2005

10/26/2005

11/03/2005

11/03/2005

Document Number Book/Page No

2005-0081538-00

2005-0086351-00

2005-0089971-00

2005-0089969-00

2005-0089967-00

2005-0089987-00

2005-0089981-00

05-0092583

05-0092573



Unit/Week

SBH110126-O

SBH120304-A

SBH120301-E

SBS120117-E

SBS123443-E

SBS122146-E

SBS120147-E

SBS123743-E

SBS123716-E

BK 113
PG-4714
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From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012

Trustor

ALEXANDER O. YAO
A SINGLE MAN AS
HIS SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

YVONNE L. WRIGHT
A WIDOW

TAMARA J.
ALDRIDGE AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AND MARC
J. WONG A SINGLE
MAN AS JOINT
TENANTS

URSULA R. SEVILLA
A MARRIED WOMAN
AS HER SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

WENDELL B.
DOTSON AND
JENENE Y. DOTSON
HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

VINCE S. PONI A
SINGLE MAN AS HIS
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

DAVID J. WARFIELD
A SINGLE MAN AS
HIS SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

JULIE A. SCHWENKA
AN UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

RADHIKA J. MILES
AN UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Trust Deed

11/10/2005

11/10/2005

11/10/2005

11/10/2005

11/17/2005

11/17/2005

11/23/2005

11/23/2005

12/01/2005

Document Number Book/Page No
05-0094591
05-0094589

05-009458000

05-009457800

2005-0096422-00

2005-0096418-00

05-009895500

05-009896600

2005-0100718-00



Unit/Week

SBH120112-A

SBS123442-E

SKS120048-E

SHS141843-E

SKS120044-E

SGS142340-0

SBS123447-E

BK 113
PG-4715
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From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012

Trustor

REGINALD C.
ARANDA AND MILLIE
P. ARANDA
HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

EVANGELINE G.
LEYSON AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

CARLOS L.
SALAZAR, SR. AND
CYNTHIA A.
SALAZAR HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

HUGH NANTON
ROMNEY AND
JAHANARA BONNIE
ROMNEY HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

MARTHA
DELATORRE AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

ALTA O. SMITH AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

SANDRAE.
WILLIAMS AND
ANDREW W,
WILLIAMS WIFE AND
HUSBAND AS JOINT
TENANTS

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Trust Deed

12/01/2005

12/08/2005

12/156/2005

12/15/2005

12/22/2005

12/29/2005

12/29/2005

Document Number

2005-0100714-00

05-0102992

05-0104773

05-0104788

05-0107550

2005-0108665-00

2005-0108653-00

Page 4 of 5

Book/Page No



Unit/Week

SBS123918-E

SKS120040-0

5GS141045-0

AEH10020-0

SES122943-0

816470 Page: 6 of 6 01/17/2013

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

LAS4K

From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012

Trustor

CHRISTOPHER W.
SPRINGER A SINGLE
MAN AS HIS SOLE
AND SEPARATE
PROPERTY

LORETTA FAY
MOODY, A WIDOW

EDUARDO FIERRO
AND SERENA P.
QUINTANILLA
HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

MARIA CECILIA
NAVARRETE, AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS HER
SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

FERNANDO E.
SUNCIN, SR., AN
UNMARRIED MAN
AND LINDSAY A.
MARKS AN
UNMARRIED
WOMAN AS JOINT
TENANTS

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of
Trust Deed

01/12/2006

01/26/2006

01/26/2006

056/17/2007

07/06/2006

Grand Total:

Document Number

2006-0002452-00

2006-0005320-00

2006-0005308-00

2007-0033355-00

2006-0045247-00

38

COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT
BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TOITS

EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

BK 113
PG-4716
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