RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company Title Division 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad, CA 92008 DOC # 816470
01/17/2013 03:28PM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
Chicago Timeshare Escrow
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 6 Fee: \$47.00
BK-113 PG-4711 RPTT: 0.00

RIDGE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS. L.P., a California limited partnership, f/k/a GPR GRANT WOLF FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., is the OWNER and HOLDER of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, made by SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO as TRUSTOR to RESORT ESCROW, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, as TRUSTEE, for the benefit of SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS. L.P., a California limited partnership, f/k/a GPR GRANT WOLF FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., as BENEFICIARY, which Deed of Trust was recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS County on SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO as File/Page No. SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO of official Records, hereby substitutes THEMSELVES in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust. SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, hereby accepts said appointment as TRUSTEE under said Deed of Trust, and as SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, pursuant to the request of said OWNER and HOLDER and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate now held under said Deed of Trust. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Owner/Holder of the Note and as Substituted Trustee, has _ day of Jan. caused this Instrument to be executed this ____i` , 2013 .

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P. a California limited partnership

By: GRAND PACIFIC RESORTS, INC. a California Corporation, General Partner

By: Ima Chusal

Tina Caesar, Authorized Agent

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

§

On 10 2013 before me, TISA LYNN SYBERT, a Notary Public, in and for said State, personally appeared TINA CAESAR, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

Notary Public Lynn Septer



BK 113 PG-4712 816470 Page: 2 of 6 01/17/2013

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

LAS4K

From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 5

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
AAS10426-E	DOROTHY G. BRADLEY, A SINGLE WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	09/08/2005	05-0075518	7/
AAH10020-E	CLAUDIA LIVIER TIRADO A SINGLE WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	03/02/2006	2006-0014105-00	
AAS10802-O	WILLIS FRAZIER III, A SINGLE MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	05/25/2006	06-0035438	
AES10029-O	KIRK W. MILLINGER AND DOMINIQUE M. MILLINGER HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	07/20/2006	2006-0048789	
AES10090-O	JOSEPH AARON WALKER AND JUDY WALKER HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	08/03/2006	2006-0052699	
AAS10623-O	WILLIAM B. BARNES III AND MARY E. BARNES HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/28/2006	2006-0066257	
SES122740-A	DENNIS J. MEYER AND KRISTIE G. MEYER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/08/2005	05-0075541	
SBS120316-E	LEON S. LI, A SINGLE MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	09/22/2005	2005-0079324-00	

BK 113 PG-471 816470 Page: 3 of 6 01/17/2013

BK 113 PG-4713

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

LAS4K

From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012 12:00:00 AM

Page 2 of 5

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Recording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
SBS120317-E	WILLIAM L. NICEMAN AND NANCY T. NICEMAN HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/29/2005	2005-0081538-00	
SBS110147-E	DANIEL S. ENGLISH A SINGLE MAN AND DAWN C. HUMPHREY A SINGLE WOMAN AS JOINT TENANTS	10/13/2005	2005-0086351-00	
SBS122446-E	DENNIS G. GALICIA AND JENNIFER M. GALICIA HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	10/26/2005	2005-0089971-00	
SBH120106-E	LUCILLE DAVIS STRONG A WIDOW	10/26/2005	2005-0089969-00	
SBS120145-E	MARY A. WEEKS AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	10/26/2005	2005-0089967-00	
SHS140118-E	JASON WAYNE JONES A SINGLE MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	10/26/2005	2005-0089987-00	
SBH120129-E	JACK L. BELL II AND STEPHANIE J. BELL HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	10/26/2005	2005-0089981-00	
SBH120137-E	VIRGINIA K. KALEIALII-TUUA AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	11/03/2005	05-0092583	
SBH120134-E	JOHN M. BUSTAMANTE A SINGLE MAN AND NICOLE RODRIGUEZ A SINGLE WOMAN AS JOINT TENANTS	11/03/2005	05-0092573	

BK 113 PG-4714 BK 113 PG-471 816470 Page: 4 of 6 01/17/2013

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

LAS4K

From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012 12:00:00 AM

Page 3 of 5

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number Book/P.	age No
SBH110126-O	ALEXANDER O. YAO A SINGLE MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	11/10/2005	05-0094591	
SBH120304-A	YVONNE L. WRIGHT A WIDOW	11/10/2005	05-0094589	
SBH120301-E	TAMARA J. ALDRIDGE AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AND MARC J. WONG A SINGLE MAN AS JOINT TENANTS	11/10/2005	05-009458000	
SBS120117-E	URSULA R. SEVILLA A MARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	11/10/2005	05-009457800	
SBS123443-E	WENDELL B. DOTSON AND JENENE Y. DOTSON HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	11/17/2005	2005-0096422-00	
SBS122146-E	VINCE S. PONI A SINGLE MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	11/17/2005	2005-0096418-00	
SBS120147-E	DAVID J. WARFIELD A SINGLE MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	11/23/2005	05-009895500	
SB\$123743-E	JULIE A. SCHWENKA AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	11/23/2005	05-009896600	
SBS123716-E	RADHIKA J. MILES AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	12/01/2005	2005-0100718-00	

BK 11: PG-471 816470 Page: 5 of 6 01/17/2013

BK 113 PG-4715

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

LAS4K

From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012 12:00:00 AM

Page 4 of 5

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
SBH120112-A	REGINALD C. ARANDA AND MILLIE P. ARANDA HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	12/01/2005	2005-0100714-00	
SBS123442-E	EVANGELINE G. LEYSON AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	12/08/2005	05-0102992	
SKS120048-E	CARLOS L. SALAZAR, SR. AND CYNTHIA A. SALAZAR HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	12/15/2005	05-0104773	
SHS141843-E	HUGH NANTON ROMNEY AND JAHANARA BONNIE ROMNEY HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	12/15/2005	05-0104788	
SKS120044-E	MARTHA DELATORRE AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	12/22/2005	05-0107550	
SGS142340-O	ALTA O. SMITH AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	12/29/2005	2005-0108665-00	
SBS123447-E	SANDRA E. WILLIAMS AND ANDREW W. WILLIAMS WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS	12/29/2005	2005-0108653-00	



BK 113 PG-4716 816470 Page: 6 of 6 01/17/2013

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

LAS4K

From 10/1/2012 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2012 12:00:00 AM

Page 5 of 5

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
SBS123918-E	CHRISTOPHER W. SPRINGER A SINGLE MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	01/12/2006	2006-0002452-00	
SKS120040-O	LORETTA FAY MOODY, A WIDOW	01/26/2006	2006-0005320-00	_ \
SGS141045-O	EDUARDO FIERRO AND SERENA P. QUINTANILLA HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	01/26/2006	2006-0005308-00	
AEH10020-O	MARIA CECILIA NAVARRETE, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	05/17/2007	2007-0033355-00	
SES122943-O	FERNANDO E. SUNCIN, SR., AN UNMARRIED MAN AND LINDSAY A. MARKS AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AS JOINT TENANTS	07/06/2006	2006-0045247-00	
		Grand Total:	38	

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.